Etienne Cilliers

From: Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 14 February 2023 08:03
To: PTA Bar; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Charlene Van Tonder;

Delia Turner; Office Manager; Larissa Sowter; rector.ocj@gmail.com; Rector Kganedi; Candice van der
Watt; bernice@hazeldeanlaw.com; majaha@mmmgattorneys.co.za

Cc: Mmabatho Mampa
Subject: RE: Urgent Court Roll and Directive
Attachments: FW Urgent Court Roll and Directive

Good morning all

Please take note that the High Court and the palace are powerless and there is no network at the building. We are not sure
as to when power will be back, it might be on before 10H00 or it might not, so | will be sending out a link soon to proceed
on teams in case we don’t have power.

Regards
Opulent Molopa

From: Opulent Molopa

Sent: Monday, 13 February 2023 16:30

To: 'PTA Bar' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za' <Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za>; 'jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za'
<jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'jhbbar@law.co.za' <jhbbar@Ilaw.co.za>; 'Charlene Van Tonder' <cpvantonder@outlook.com>;
'‘Delia Turner' <delia@jinc.co.za>; 'Office Manager' <officemanager@pvtlaw.co.za>; 'Larissa Sowter"
<admin@d2law.co.za>; 'rector.ocj@gmail.com' <rector.ocj@gmail.com>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>;
‘Candice van der Watt' <adv.vanderwatt@solutionsalign.com>; 'bernice@hazeldienlaw.com'
<bernice@hazeldienlaw.com>

Cc: Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: Urgent Court Roll and Directive

Good afternoon all

Attached is the roll and directives for the urgent court that will proceed on 14 February 2023 before Molopa-Sethosa J

Regards

Opulent Molopa
Judge’s Secretary
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets

Tel: 012 314 9005
Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICL
REPURLIC OF SOUTHANRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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JUDGES’ CHAMBERS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
2D Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 249
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9005
Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za

13 February 2022
Dear Sir/Madam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR URGENT COURT FOR THE
WEEK 0F 14 FEBRUARY 2023

Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally,
either by way of an e-mail or a phone call.

All matters will be dealt with in Open Court; Court B in the Palace at
10HO0.

Settlements and removals can be communicated to the Judge’s Secretary

at any time.
Counsel should bring two hard copies of draft orders.

Trust you find the above in order.

Regards

Opulent Molopa
Secretary to Judge Molopa-Sethosa
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JUDGES’ CHAMBERS

10.

13.

14.

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON 14 February 2023

JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

SECRETARY: MMABATHO MAMPA

CHANE WILSON PLUS ONE VS
NICOLAS WILSON PLUS TWO
OTHER

TEBEILA INSTITUTE VS
NATIONAL ENERGY
REGULATOR PLUS TWO
OTHERS

THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
GARETH JAMES KING

ANSAR IQBAL VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL
PLUS TWO OTHERS

ACTIVO HEALTH (PTY) LTD VS
THE SOUTH AFRICAN HEATH
PRODUCTS REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PLUS SIX OTHERS

FALK STACY BEN PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS DEPARTMENT OF
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

ASHLEY LIZE PALMER PLUS
ONE VS NATASHA MARLENE
VAN NIEKERK

2023-003181

B38/2023

2023-005721

B292/2023

B316/2023

2023-009998

2023-010460



17.

21.

23.

26.

28.

CHANEL SCHEEPERS PLUS
ONE VS TREVOR HUGO
SCHLEBUSCH

DR. NAKEDI MATHEWS PHOSA
VS JOHN HENDRIK
STEPHANUS VENTER

DARK FIBRE AFRICA (PTY) LTD
VS NORTHLANDS BUSINESS
PARK (PTY) LTD

(EX-PARTE) CENTURION
PENALBEATING AND SPRAY
PAINTING

BABALWA MAGODA VS
DIRECTOR-GENERAL
DEPARTMENT AGRICULTURE
RURAL DEVELOPMENT & LAND
REFORM +6 OTERS

2023-010629

19597/2015

2023-010845

16/02/2023

2023-009452

2022-010477

29.

30.

M HLAZO VS MIN
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES + 4
OTHERS

D MNISI VS MIN
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES + 3
OTHERS

B406/2023

B407/2023



A=V
JUDGES’ CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE LM MOLOPA-SETHOSA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
2"P Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 249
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9005

Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za

11.

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON 14 FEBRUARY 2023

JUDGE: MOLOPA-SETHOSA
SECRETARY: OPULENT MOLOPA

THE REGISTRAR OF MEDICAL  2023-004741
SCHEMES VS MEDIPOS
MEDICAL SCHEME

MATHEBULA TSAKANI B159/2023
CONVIVIAN VS MATHEBULA
SIDHEVANI MORRIS PLUS ONE

THE SOUTH AFRICAN B302/2023
NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY

SOC LTD VS NZK FOOTPRINT
ENGINEERING CC PLUS ONE

TSHEPISO SAMUEL MOGOLO 24867/2020
NTJELE MODISE VS DAYTONA

(PTY)LTD t/a ROLLS ROYCE

SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE
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15.

16.

18.

19.

20.

22,

24,

25.

DICOZEST (PTY) T/ABETTER
BRIDGE PLUS ONE VS
SARKIAH MARUTSI MAFOKA
PLUS ONE

THE ZA DOMAIN NAME
AUTHORITY NPC (ZADNA) VS
ABSA GROUP LIMITED PLUS
THREE OTHERS

(EXPARTE) MARI HAYWOOD
N.O

(EX-PARTE) MARTHUNU
LOURENS VAN NIEKERK

VALERIO LALLINI VS MONICA
ANNETTE VALENTE PLUS ONE

IVOLINE TRADING
ENTERPRISE CC PLUS SEVEN
OTHERS VS APTITUDE
TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)
LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS

ODUETSE PULANE MAHLANGU
VS MARIA GIRLY MAHLANGU
+1

DARREN AND SON MOTOR
MECHANIC SPECIALISTS (PTY)
LTD VS DARREN DESMOND
MCLOED

SCENIC ROUTE TRADING 567
CC VS DEVELOPMENT (PTY)
LTD

B333/2022

2023-010493

2023-010644

B39153/2022

B39322/2022

33009/2022

005488/2022

B260/2023

24091/2020



27. MPUDULLE EYE CENTER (PTY) 2022-010477
LTD VS MOSIMA MARIA
MABITSELA +6 OTHERS
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