#### **Etienne Cilliers**

From: Opulent Molopa < OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>

**Sent:** Tuesday, 14 February 2023 08:03

**To:** PTA Bar; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Charlene Van Tonder;

Delia Turner; Office Manager; Larissa Sowter; rector.ocj@gmail.com; Rector Kganedi; Candice van der

Watt; bernice@hazeldeanlaw.com; majaha@mmmgattorneys.co.za

**Cc:** Mmabatho Mampa

**Subject:** RE: Urgent Court Roll and Directive **Attachments:** FW Urgent Court Roll and Directive

#### Good morning all

Please take note that the High Court and the palace are powerless and there is no network at the building. We are not sure as to when power will be back, it might be on before 10H00 or it might not, so I will be sending out a link soon to proceed on teams in case we don't have power.

#### Regards

**Opulent Molopa** 

From: Opulent Molopa

Sent: Monday, 13 February 2023 16:30

To: 'PTA Bar' <ptabar@law.co.za>; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za' <Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za>; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; 'Jhbar@law.co.za' <jhbar@law.co.za>; 'Charlene Van Tonder' <cpvantonder@outlook.com>; 'Delia Turner' <delia@jinc.co.za>; 'Office Manager' <officemanager@pvtlaw.co.za>; 'Larissa Sowter' <admin@d2law.co.za>; 'rector.ocj@gmail.com' <rector.ocj@gmail.com>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; 'Candice van der Watt' <adv.vanderwatt@solutionsalign.com>; 'bernice@hazeldienlaw.com' <bernice@hazeldienlaw.com>

Cc: Mmabatho Mampa < MmMampa@judiciary.org.za >; Opulent Molopa < OMolopa@judiciary.org.za >

Subject: Urgent Court Roll and Directive

#### Good afternoon all

Attached is the roll and directives for the urgent court that will proceed on 14 February 2023 before Molopa-Sethosa J

#### Regards

#### **Opulent Molopa**

Judge's Secretary

Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets

Tel: 012 314 9005

Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za



#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# JUDGES' CHAMBERS IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 2<sup>ND</sup> Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 249 Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria Telephone 012 314 9005

Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za

13 February 2022

#### Dear Sir/Madam

### PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR URGENT COURT FOR THE WEEK 0F 14 FEBRUARY 2023

Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of an e-mail or a phone call.

All matters will be dealt with in Open Court; Court B in the Palace at 10H00.

Settlements and removals can be communicated to the Judge's Secretary at any time.

Counsel should bring two hard copies of draft orders.

Trust you find the above in order.

Regards

Opulent Molopa Secretary to Judge Molopa-Sethosa



#### **JUDGES' CHAMBERS**

#### **URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON 14 February 2023**

JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

SECRETARY: MMABATHO MAMPA

2.	CHANE WILSON PLUS ONE VS NICOLAS WILSON PLUS TWO OTHER	2023-003181
3.	TEBEILA INSTITUTE <b>VS</b> NATIONAL ENERGY REGULATOR PLUS TWO OTHERS	B38/2023
5.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL <b>VS</b> GARETH JAMES KING	2023-005721
7.	ANSAR IQBAL <b>VS</b> THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL PLUS TWO OTHERS	B292/2023
10.	ACTIVO HEALTH (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> THE SOUTH AFRICAN HEATH PRODUCTS REGULATORY AUTHORITY PLUS SIX OTHERS	B316/2023
13.	FALK STACY BEN PLUS TWO OTHERS <b>VS</b> DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-009998
14.	ASHLEY LIZE PALMER PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> NATASHA MARLENE VAN NIEKERK	2023-010460

17.	CHANEL SCHEEPERS PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> TREVOR HUGO SCHLEBUSCH	2023-010629
21.	DR. NAKEDI MATHEWS PHOSA VS JOHN HENDRIK STEPHANUS VENTER	19597/2015
23.	DARK FIBRE AFRICA (PTY) LTD VS NORTHLANDS BUSINESS PARK (PTY) LTD	2023-010845
26.	(EX-PARTE) CENTURION PENALBEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING	2023-009452
28.	BABALWA MAGODA VS DIRECTOR-GENERAL DEPARTMENT AGRICULTURE RURAL DEVELOPMENT & LAND REFORM +6 OTERS	2022-010477
29.	M HLAZO VS MIN CORRECTIONAL SERVICES + 4 OTHERS	B406/2023
30.	D MNISI VS MIN CORRECTIONAL SERVICES + 3 OTHERS	B407/2023



#### **JUDGES' CHAMBERS**

## OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE LM MOLOPA-SETHOSA IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

2<sup>ND</sup> Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 249
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9005

Email: <a href="mailto:Omolopa@judiciary.org.za">Omolopa@judiciary.org.za</a>

#### **URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON 14 FEBRUARY 2023**

JUDGE: MOLOPA-SETHOSA
SECRETARY: OPULENT MOLOPA

4.	THE REGISTRAR OF MEDICAL SCHEMES VS MEDIPOS MEDICAL SCHEME	2023-004741
6.	MATHEBULA TSAKANI CONVIVIAN <b>VS</b> MATHEBULA SIDHEVANI MORRIS PLUS ONE	B159/2023
9.	THE SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY SOC LTD <b>VS</b> NZK FOOTPRINT ENGINEERING CC PLUS ONE	B302/2023
11.	TSHEPISO SAMUEL MOGOLO NTJELE MODISE <b>VS</b> DAYTONA (PTY) LTD t/a ROLLS ROYCE SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE	24867/2020

12.	DICOZEST (PTY) T/A BETTER BRIDGE PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> SARKIAH MARUTSI MAFOKA PLUS ONE	B333/2022
15.	THE ZA DOMAIN NAME AUTHORITY NPC (ZADNA) VS ABSA GROUP LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-010493
16.	(EXPARTE) MARI HAYWOOD N.O	2023-010644
18.	(EX-PARTE) MARTHUNU LOURENS VAN NIEKERK	B39153/2022
19.	VALERIO LALLINI <b>VS</b> MONICA ANNETTE VALENTE PLUS ONE	B39322/2022
20.	IVOLINE TRADING ENTERPRISE CC PLUS SEVEN OTHERS <b>VS</b> APTITUDE TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	33009/2022
22.	ODUETSE PULANE MAHLANGU VS MARIA GIRLY MAHLANGU +1	005488/2022
24.	DARREN AND SON MOTOR MECHANIC SPECIALISTS (PTY) LTD VS DARREN DESMOND MCLOED	B260/2023
25.	SCENIC ROUTE TRADING 567 CC VS DEVELOPMENT (PTY) LTD	24091/2020